OMB Nd. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	01-16-2	-000	United States Patent and Trader
1 2 2009 H			EET Atty. Docket No.: 330
the Director of the U.S. Pater	103544	117	d documents or the new address(es) below.
The Director of the U.S. Paten Mame of conveying party(ies): James Bernklau Additional name of conveying party(ie			address of receiving party(ies)
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) December 4, 200	08	Street Addre	ss: 16640 SW 72 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue
Assignment	Merger	City: Portland	1
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: OR	
Government Interest Assigr			Zip: 97224
Executive Order 9424, Con	firmatory License	Country: US	Zip <u>. 97224</u>
Other		Additional Na	me(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or pater</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482</li> </ul>		B. Pate	nt is being filed together with a new applica ent No.(s)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to</li> </ul>	Additional numbers att	B. Pate ached?  Yes	ent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482	Additional numbers att	B. Pate ached?  Yes 6. Total num involved: 1	ent No.(s)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to concerning this document shows</li> </ul>	Additional numbers att whom correspondence ould be mailed:	B. Pate ached?  Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (	ent No.(s)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to concerning this document sho Name: Kevin L. Russell</li> </ul>	Additional numbers att whom correspondence ould be mailed:	B. Pate ached?  Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee ( X Autho	ent No.(s)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to concerning this document sho Name: Kevin L. Russell</li> </ul>	Additional numbers att whom correspondence ould be mailed:	B. Pate ached?  Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee ( X Autho	ent No.(s) No ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> prized to be charged by credit card prized to be charged to deposit account
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to concerning this document sho Name: Kevin L. Russell</li> <li>Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhaue</li> </ul>	Additional numbers att whom correspondence ould be mailed:	B. Pate ached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee ( Autho Autho Enclo	ent No.(s) No ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> prized to be charged by credit card prized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482 5. Name and address of party to concerning this document sho Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhaue Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue City: Portland	Additional numbers att whom correspondence build be mailed: ar. McClung & Stenzel	B. Pate ached? 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee ( Author Author Enclo	ent No.(s) No ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> brized to be charged by credit card brized to be charged to deposit account brized to be charged to be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482 5. Name and address of party to concerning this document sho Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhaue Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue City: Portland State: OR	Additional numbers att whom correspondence ould be mailed:	B. Pate ached? 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee ( Autho Autho Enclo None 8. Payment I	ent No.(s) No ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> brized to be charged by credit card brized to be charged to deposit account brized to be charged to be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482 5. Name and address of party to concerning this document sho Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhaue Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue City: Portland State: OR Phone Number : 503-227-5631	Additional numbers att whom correspondence build be mailed: ar. McClung & Stenzel	B. Pate ached? 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee ( Autho Enclo None 8. Payment I a. C	ent No.(s) No ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> brized to be charged by credit card brized to be charged by credit card brized to be charged to deposit account bsed e required (government interest not affecting t nformation Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1123</u> Expiration Date <u>09/2010</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482 5. Name and address of party to concerning this document sho Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhaue Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue City: Portland State: OR Phone Number : 503-227-5631 Fax Number: 503-228-4373	Additional numbers att whom correspondence build be mailed: ar. McClung & Stenzel	B. Pate ached? 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee ( Autho Enclo None 8. Payment I a. C b. C	ent No.(s) EXAMPLE A Second
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482 5. Name and address of party to concerning this document sho Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhaue Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue City: Portland State: OR Phone Number : 503-227-5631	Additional numbers att whom correspondence build be mailed: ar. McClung & Stenzel	B. Pate ached? 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee ( Autho Enclo None 8. Payment I a. C b. C	ent No.(s) <mark>⊠ No <b>ber of applications and patents</b> 37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> orized to be charged by credit card orized to be charged by credit card orized to be charged to deposit account osed e required (government interest not affecting t <b>nformation</b> Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1123</u> Expiration Date <u>09/2010</u> Deposit Account Number <u>03-1550</u> Authorized User Name <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer</u></mark>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/228,482 5. Name and address of party to concerning this document sho Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhaue Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue City: Portland State: OR Phone Number : 503-227-5631 Fax Number: 503-228-4373	Additional numbers att whom correspondence build be mailed: ar. McClung & Stenzel	B. Pate ached? 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee ( Autho Enclo None 8. Payment I a. C b. C	ent No.(s) EXAMPLE A Second

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/13/2009 HVUDNG1 00000022 12228482 02 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, James Bernklau, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 13220 S.W. Woodshire Lane, Tigard, OR 97223, am the inventor of an invention entitled SPLIT CORE STATUS INDICATOR, for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 13, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/228,482;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by Veris Industries, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, whose primary address is 16640 S.W. 72<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97224, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Veris Industries, LLC the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: DEC 4\_, 2008

James Bernklay

**RECORDED: 01/12/2009**